Based on the inspection of the property and the investigation and analyses 

undertaken, the estimated market value of the surface estate of the subject 

property, subject to the assumptions and limiting conditions set forth in 

Addenda of this report, as of September 1, 1994, is: 

TWENTY SEVEN MILLION DOLLARS 
($27,000,000) 

This narrative appraisal report conforms to the Uniform Standards of 

Professional Practice (USPAP), the Uniform Appraisal Standards for Federal 

Land Acquisitions, and the specifications of Contract #53-0109-3-00377 and the 

specific instructions of Task Order No.